Media: Water or Non Corrosive Fluid
Pressure range: 0.7 to 16 Bar max*
Media temperature: -5°C to +100°C
Ambient temperature: 0°C to +60°C
Media viscosity: 50 centistokes max
Cycle life: 500,000 cycles
Opening / Closing Time: 3 –5 Sec
                           NC

L/Min
Pressure Rating (Bar) P
Seals Part Number
List Price
Min Max*
Seals
NBR
Seals
Viton
DN50 50 1072.5 0.7 10*
NBR
(80C)
FKM
(100C)
BFE50D + seal + voltage
DN65 65 1501.5 0.7 10* BFE65D + seal + voltage
DN80 80 2002 0.7 10* BFE80D + seal + voltage
DN100 100 3718 0.7 10* BFE100D + seal + voltage
DN125 125 5577 0.7 10* BFE125D + seal + voltage
DN150 150 7865 0.7 10* BFE150D + seal + voltage
DN200 200 14300 0.7 10* BFE200D + seal + voltage
DN250 250 22880 0.7 10* BFE250D + seal + voltage
DN300 300 31460 0.7 10* BFE300D + seal + voltage
DN350 350 42900 0.7 10 BFE350D + seal + voltage
DN400 400  0.7 10 BFE400D + seal + voltage
DN450 450  0.7 10 BFE450D + seal + voltage
DN500 500  0.7 10 BFE500D + seal + voltage
OPTIONS
IP65 Coil & Connector PG11 – DIN 43650 A, Manual Override
*16 Bar rated solenoid controller and pipework with M17 high power coil (DN50 to DN300)
ATEX 22003EX Coil: ATEX EExmIIT4 II 2G & 2D IP65 T130C